discretion of our Board.

Pending utilisation for the purposes described above, our Company intends to temporarily invest funds in

creditworthy instruments, including money market, mutual funds, deposits with banks and financial institutions,

and structured products. Any modification/ change in the investment policy would be at the discretion of the

Board from time to time and in accordance with applicable laws.

Neither our Promoters nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in

furtherance of the objects of the Issue.

70

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth the capitalisation of our Company derived from the limited reviewed financial

results of our Company for the quarter and six month period ended September 30, 2017 and the balance sheet as

on that date, and as adjusted to give effect to the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with “Selected

Financial Information”, “Risk Factors” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial

Condition and Results of Operations” on pages 32, 38 and 73, respectively, of this Placement Document.

(` in million)

 As on September 30, 2017

Unadjusted As adjusted for the Issue*

Shareholders’ funds

Capital 397.63  466.98

Reserves and surplus  8,186.29  10,616.94

Total shareholders’ funds (A) 8,583.92 11,083.92

Borrowings

Long term debt

Secured 512.91 512.91

Unsecured -   -

Current Maturities of long term debt

(Secured)
256.75 256.75

Sub-total (B) 769.66 769.66

Short term debt

Secured 4,002.33 4,002.33

Unsecured 750.00 750.00

Sub-total (C) 4,752.33 4,752.33

Total borrowings (B+C) 5,521.99 5,521.99

Total capitalization (A+B+C) 14,105.91 16,605.91

*As adjusted to reflect the number of Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Issue and proceeds from the Issue.

*The figures for the respective financial statement line items under post-Issue column are unaudited and derived

after considering only the impact of the issue of 6,934,812 Equity Shares of ` 10 each at a premium of ` 350.50

per Equity Share (aggregating to ` 2,500 million) through the Issue and not considering any other transactions

or movements for such financial statement line items after September 30, 2017. These Equity Shares are yet to

be allotted. In the post-Issue details, the reserves and surplus amount has not been adjusted for Issue-related